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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1394
ANSWERED ON 11/12/2025

CURRENT STATUS OF THE INDO-US NUCLEAR TREATY

SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-

(a)
(b)

(©)

(d)
(e)

®

the current status of the India-US Civil Nuclear Agreement finalized in 2008;

the major benefits India achieved till date as a result of the Indo-US Nuclear
Agreement;

whether the India-US Civil Nuclear Agreement has increased the quantity of nuclear power production in the country;

if yes, the details thereof;

whether the Government has any plan to set up new nuclear power plants in the country; and

if so, the details there of?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a)&(b) The India-US civil nuclear agreement of 2008 and following international agreements

(©)

for cooperation in nuclear energy enabled import of fuel for use in reactors under IAEA safeguards and setting up of new nuclear power reactors with foreign cooperation. As a result, presently sixteen reactors (excluding RAPS-1, 100 MW) with a capacity of 6380 MW under IAEA safeguards are being fuelled by imported fuel. In respect of setting up reactors with foreign cooperation, four reactors, KKNPP-3to 6 (4 X 1000 MW) in cooperation with the Russian Federation are under construction and discussions to arrive at viable project proposals with technology partners from USA for Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh (6 X 1208 MW) & France for Jaitapur, Maharashtra (6 X 1730 MW) projects are in progress.

Yes.


(d)

(e)
®

The nuclear electricity generation has increased from 14927 Million Units in 2008-

09 to 56681 Million Units in 2024-25.
Yes.

Presently, 18 reactors ( including BHAVINI - Prototype Fast Breeder Reactor) with a capacity of 13600 MW are at various stages of implementation which are expected to be completed by 2031-32. Further, the Government has announced a Nuclear Energy Mission to reach a nuclear power capacity of 100000 MW (100 GW) by 2047, for which, a roadmap has been drawn up.
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